 •  with RAL Quality Mark
RAL-GZ 658/2
 •  Approval acc. to
Eurocode 2
HLB 15.1-EHALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
CONCRETE
2 © 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX

s = 143 mm
8 Loops
Order example for HALFEN Loop Box:
HLB M Multi Loop Box
Product range HALFEN HLB M Multi Loop Box
Item name Article no. No. of
loops
s
[mm]
a1
[mm]
a2
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Packing unit
[pieces]
HLB M- 20/300 0058.030-00003 4 300 175 105 1.5 80
HLB M- 20/250 0058.030-00004 5 249 133 51 1.7 80
HLB M- 20/200 0058.030-00005 6 199 133 52 1.8 80
HLB M- 20/150 0058.030-00006 8 143 133 46 2.1 80
HLB M- 50/300 0058.040-00003 4 300 175 105 1.8 60
HLB M- 50/250 0058.040-00004 5 249 133 51 1.9 60
HLB M- 50/200 0058.040-00005 6 199 133 52 2.1 60
HLB M- 50/150 0058.040-00006 8 143 133 46 2.4 60
HLB M-100/300 0058.050-00003 4 300 175 105 2.5 40
HLB M-100/250 0058.050-00004 5 249 133 51 2.6 40
HLB M-100/200 0058.050-00005 6 199 133 52 2.8 40
HLB M-100/150 0058.050-00006 8 143 133 46 3.0 40
HLB M-100 / 250
Approved
 DIBt
6
[ mm ]




© 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
Combination of HLB M- 50/250 on both sides - offi  cially approved, approval DIBt No. Z-21.8-1869
for the junction between precast concrete elements under transverse loads perpendicular and parallel to the joint
Product description
Standard gap width: 20 mm
Installation dimensions → Page 7
Directives for installation → Pages 14 - 15
HLB M 50 Multi Loop Box
Order example for HALFEN Loop Box:
Product group - Type
Loop Box size
Nominal spacing of the loops [mm]
Application examples of the combination HLB M- 50/250 + HLB M- 50/250:
Butt junction wall to wall
Wall corner junction
Junction wall to column
Joint filling with HLB Mix → Page 16,
Joint details → Page 15
Approved
 DIBt
Approved
 DIBt
Approved
 DIBt
HLB M- 50 / 250
7




© 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
V
R

HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
Product description
Order examples for HALFEN Loop Box:
Combination of HLB M- 20/250 + HLB M-100/250 - offi  cially approved, approval DIBt No. Z-21.8-1871
for the junction between precast concrete elements under transverse loads perpendicular and parallel to the joint
HLB M 20 and HLB M 100 Multi Loop Box
T-shaped wall junction
Application examples of the combination HLB M- 20/250 + HLB M-100/250:
Butt junction wall to wall
Wall corner junction
Joint filling with HLB Mix → Page 16,
Joint details → Page 15
Product group - Type
Loop Box size
Nominal spacing of the loops [mm]
Standard gap width: 20 mm
Installation dimensions → Page 9
Directives for installation → Pages 14 - 15

Approved
 DIBt 
Approved
 DIBt
Approved
 DIBtHLB M-100 / 250
HLB M- 20 / 250
9





© 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
V
R
d,
 II
 [
kN
/m
]
VRd. [% of the values of Tab. 'C' ]
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
0.0  20.0  40.0 60.0 80.0 100.0 120.0
Product description, load capacity according to EC 2, application examples
HLB M- 20/250 + HLB M-100/250
installation scheme with additional
reinforcement
Bar B 500 A, diam. 12 mm
Bar B 500 A, diam. 10 mm
Stirrup B 500 A, diam. 8 mm,
anchoring according to EC2
HLB M- 20/250
HLB M-100/250
Equation:
VRd, II [kN/m] = – 0.5 · VRd,  [%] + 50

HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
Product description
Order example for HALFEN Loop Box:
Product group - Type
Nominal loop length l [mm]
HLB S Single Loop Box
Installation with
timber batten (by
contractor)
Application examples HLB S:
for constructive junctions between precast concrete elements
Materials:
Casing:  Steel, galvanised; profi led back, with pre-punched nail holes; lid
with pre-punched opening for removing after striking the formwork
Steel wire loop: High strength, galvanised; steel ferrule
Joint filling with HLB Mix → see Page 16,
Joint details → Page 15
Butt junction wall to wall
Butt junction wall to wall, with filling channel only on one side of the joint
Junction wall to column
Standard gap width: 20 mm
Installation dimensions → Pages 14 - 15
Directives for installation → Pages 14 - 15
Notes for the constructive load bearing behaviour → Pages 12 - 13
Product range HALFEN HLB S Single Loop Box
Item name Article no. No. of
loops
Loop length
l [mm]
Clip colour Weight
[kg]
Packing unit
[pieces]
HLB S- 80 0058.010-00001 1 76 black 0.3 500
HLB S-100 0058.010-00002 1 96 white 0.3 500
HLB S-120 0058.010-00003 1 116 blue 0.3 500
11
HLB Spacer- 20
HLB Loop Box
HLB Spacer
HLB Spacer
HLB Loop Box
HLB Spacer- 50 HLB Spacer-100
HLB Spacer- 50
© 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
Economical and time saving method for producing a continuous joint fi lling channel, which is requested, if HALFEN Multi Loop
Box elements are applied with interspacing for length adaption.
Material: foam profi le strip, dimensionally stable
Application
Order example HLB Spacer:
Product group - Type
fits to Loop Box HLB M size
HLB Spacer for Loop Box
Type range HALFEN HLB Spacer for Loop Box
Item name Article no. fits to
Loop Box
Packing
unit
[pieces]
Length
[mm]
HLB Spacer- 20 0058.070-00001 HLB M- 20 80 1000
HLB Spacer- 50 0058.070-00002 HLB M- 50 60 1000
HLB Spacer-100 0058.070-00003 HLB M-100 40 1000
Application:
•  Select the HLB Spacer type suitable to the Loop Box
•  Cut to the required length using a common cutter or
sharp knife
•  Attach the HLB Spacer to the formwork using nails,
glue or adhesive tape
12 © 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
Information on the constructive load bearing behaviour
1. Transfer of tension loads perpendicular to the joint
2. Transfer of shear loads parallel to the joint
Fig. 2:  Model for the tension load
vertical to the joint
Fig. 4:  Model for shear load parallel
to the joint
plan viewplan view
D, ZD, Z
Fig. 1:  Tension loads perpen-
dicular to the joint
Fig. 3:  Shear load parallel
to the joint
The transfer of tension loads results from the overlap of the
wire loops (fi g. 1). In the area of the loops the compression
loads are transmitted to the grout fi ll. A tension load acts
vertically to the plane of the loop, which must be taken up
by a vertical reinforcement bar, as shown in fi g. 2.
Assuming a global safety factor  = 3.0 and a minimum
breaking load of the cable of Fmin = 22.7 kN the maximum
applicable tension load Zmax,l is 15.1 kN per wire loop.
Considering the serviceability limit state we recommend to
specify a load not exceeding 10 kN per loop (characteristic
value). Experimental tests, which have been carried out with
concrete grade C30/37 and a clearance between the HLB S
elements of 11 cm in the longitudinal direction of the joint,
resulted in a widening of the joint of 0.4 mm at this load.
B 500 A
diam. 12 mm
Note: for the offi  cially approved product combinations refer to the information given in this brochure (→ Pages 6 - 9) and in
the offi  cial approval documents.
The following notes provide a basic understanding of the load bearing behaviour for the constructive application. However
they are not to be considered as normative proofs.
Bar B 500 A
diam. 12 mm
Shear loads can act parallel to the joint (fi g. 3). A model for
the transfer of these shear loads across the joint is shown in
fi g. 4. Therein the shear load acting in the joint is divided
into a tension and a compression strut. The values of the
tension and compression loads depend on the angle .
HALFEN Single Loop Box: According to the model scheme
shown in fi g. 4 a strut is formed between the recess boxes of
the precast elements facing each other. The tension load is

 - shrinkage class SKVB II
 - resistant to frost and de-icing salt
Order example for HLB Mix joint grout:
HLB Mix grout 25 kg, Article no. 0058.060-00001
for producing a load bearing joint fi ll without further compaction
17
HLB M- 20
HLB Spacer- 20
HLB Spacer- 50
HLB Spacer-100HLB S HLB M- 50 HLB M-100
© 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
Order form
Enquiry Order
(Please mark your option)
Company
Street
Postcode / City
Contact person
Phone
Fax
E-Mail
Pos. Type Quantity
[piece]
Order no. Unit price
[EUR]
Totel price per pos.
[EUR]
Sum:
plus packing and shipping costs
EUR
Construction project:
Delivery address:
(only if the delivery
address is not
identical with the
ordering adress) Date,
signature
Single Loop Box
joint grout
Multi Loop Box HLB Spacer HLB Mix
Please send back to HALFEN via FAX
–  Select contact data for your subsidiary
from this catalogue´s last page –
18 © 2015 HALFEN · HLB 15.1-E  · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HLB LOOP BOX
Notes
Austria HALFEN Gesellschaft m.b.H.
Leonard-Bernstein-Str. 10
1220 Wien
Phone: +43 - 1 - 259 6770
E-Mail: office@halfen.at
Internet: www.halfen.at
Fax: +43 - 1 - 259 - 6770 99
Belgium / Luxembourg HALFEN N.V.
Borkelstraat 131
2900 Schoten
Phone: +32 - 3 - 658 07 20
E-Mail: info@halfen.be